period for accidental injury only claims.  These waiting periods are waived for continuous, 
uninterrupted policy renewals, including, at Companies discretion, uninterrupted policy renewals 
from other pet insurance providers. 

The term of this policy shall be for a period of three-hundred sixty-five (365) days and shall remain in 
effect as long as the premium is paid and you comply with all other terms and conditions of the 
policy. 

1. Coverage begins at 12:01 a.m. on the third day following the date the company or its 
designated representative receives and accepts the completed enrollment application and the

[...]

Himalayan and Persian. 

Renewal Refers to the offer and acceptance by the company and insured of continuation of insurance coverage 
after the initial policy term and subject to policy coverage, limits and terms and conditions imposed 
by the company. 

Term Refers to a three-hundred and sixty-five (365) day period starting at 12:01 a.m. on the policy effective 
date as shown on the policy declarations page and ending at 12:01 a.m. on the 366th day following 
the effective date of the policy. 

Usual and 
Customary Charges 

Refers to the typical fees charged by veterinarians for a particular treatment, service or product in the